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Institution Information

School: University of Minnesota Duluth

Location (Population): Duluth, Minn. (85,915)
Founded: 1895

Enrollment: 11,200

Nickname: Bulldogs

Colors: Maroon, Gold

President/Chancellor: Dr. Lendley Black

Athletic Director: Josh Berlo

Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Steve Castleberry
Arena (Year Opened): AMSOIL Arena (2010)
Ticket Office Phone: 218-727-4344

Arena Address: 350 Harbor Dr, Duluth, MN 55802

Coaching/Support Staff

Head Coach (Alma Mater): Scott Sandelin (North Dakota/’86)
Record at School: 406-332-91

Career Record: 406-332-91(21 Seasons)

Associate Head Coach (Alma Mater): Derek Plante (UMD/’09)
Assistant Coach (Alma Mater): Adam Krause (UMD/’15)
Director of Hockey Ops: Christian Koelling (UMD/’04)

Athletic Trainer: Sarah Miller

Equipment Manager: Chris Garner

Communications

Hockey SID: Chris Popovich
Phone (Cell): 586-808-6041
Email: popov059@d.umn.edu
Twitter: ChrisPopovich88

Athletics Website: umdbulldogs.com
Hockey Twitter: @UMDMensHockey
Hockey Facebook: @UMDHockey
Hockey Instagram: @umd_mens_hockey
Athletics Twitter: @UMDBulldogs
Athletics Instagram: @UMDAthletics
Athletics Facebook: @UMDAthletics

@ BULLDOGS

History of the Program

First Season of College Hockey: 1930-31

All-Time Program Record: 1,175-1,130-168

All-Time NCHC Record: 106-67-17 (? Seasons)

All-Time NCHC Tournament Record: 14-10

All-Time Conference Tournament Championships: 2

NCAA Tournament Appearances (Most Recent): 14 (2020-21)
NCAA Frozen Four Appearances (Most Recent): 6 (2020-21)
NCAA Championships (Most Recent): 3 (2019)

All-Time AHCA All-Americans: 30

Hobey Baker Award Winners (Most Recent): 6

(Scott Perunovich 2019-20)

All-Time NHL Alumni: 63

Team Information

2020-21 Overall Record: 15-11-2

2020-21 NCHC Record/Finish: 13-9-2/3rd

2021 NCHC Tournament Record/Finish: 1-1/4th

2021 NCAA Tournament Finish: 3rd/lost to UMass in Semifinals
Letterman Returning/Lost in 2021/22:

Returning: Noah Cates (Captain) | Louie Roehl (Assistant)

Lost: Cole Koepke (Assistant) | Nick Swaney (Assistant)

2021/22 Captains:

Captain: Noah Cates

Assistant Captains: Louie Roehl, Kobe Roth, Tanner Laderoute

Newcomers

Forwards (Position)/Previous Team:
#17 Dominic James (F): Lincoln (USHL)

#20 Owen Gallatin (D): Fargo (USHL)

#22 Kyler Kleven (F): Waterloo (USHL)
#23 Will Francis (D): Cedar Rapids (USHL)
#33 Carter Loney (F): Sioux City (USHL)
Transfers (Position)/Previous Team:
#37 Casey Gilling (F): Miami (OH) (NCHC)

NHL Draft Picks on UMD Roster

Wyatt Kaiser: Chicago Blackhawks (Rd 3, #81 Overall)
Blake Biondi: Montreal Canadiens (Rd 4, #109 Overall)
Quinn Olson: Boston Bruins (Rd 3, #92 Overall)

Luke Loheit: Ottawa Senators (Rd 7, #194 Overall)
Noah Cates: Philadelphia Flyers (Rd 5, #137 Overall)
Will Francis: Anaheim Ducks (Rd 6, #163 Overall)
Connor Kelley: Chicago Blackhawks (Rd 7, #204 Overall)
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Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 9
Oct. 15
Oct. 16
Oct. 22
Oct. 23
Nov. 5
Nov. 6
Nov. 12
Nov. 13
Nov. 19
Nov. 20
Nov. 26
Nov. 27
Dec. 3
Dec. 4
De¢. 10
Dec. 11
Dec. 30
Jan. 1
Jan. 7
Jan. 8
Jan. 14
Jan. 15
Jan. 21
Jan. 22
Jan. 28
Jan. 29
Feb. 11
Feb. 12
Feb. 18
Feb. 19
Feb. 25
Feb. 26
Mar. 4
Mar. 5
Mar. 11
Mar. 18
Mar. 19

Key

Home Game at AMSOIL Arena

Road Game

*All times are Central (CT)

Time (CT)
7:07
7:07
7:37
7:37
TBA
7:07
6:07
6:07
7:07
7:07
7.07
6:07
7:07
7:07
5:37
5:37
7:07
7:07
TBA
7:07
TBA
TBA
7:07
7:07
7:.07
6:07
7:07
7:07
TBA
TBA
7:07
7:07
TBA
TBA
7:07
7:07
TBA
TBA
TBA

@ BULLDOGS

Home/Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
TBA
TBA
TBA

2021-22 Schedule

Opponent
Bemidiji State University
Bemidji State University
University of Michigan
Providence College
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Western Michigan University
Western Michigan University
Colorado College
Colorado College
University of North Dakota
University of North Dakota
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Northern Michigan University
Northern Michigan University
University of Denver
University of Denver
Minnesota State University-Mankato
Minnesota State University-Mankato
St. Cloud State University
St. Cloud State University
Miami University (OH)
Miami University (OH)
University of Nebraska Omaha
University of Nebraska Omaha
Western Michigan University
Western Michigan University
University of Denver
University of Denver
University of North Dakota
University of North Dakota
Miami University (OH)
Miami University (OH)
St. Cloud State University
St. Cloud State University
NCHC Quarterfinals
NCHC Semifinals
NCHC Championship

Location

Bemidii, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Kalamazoo, MI
Kalamazoo, MI
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Grand Forks, ND
Grand Forks, ND
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Marquette, Minn.
Marquette, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Mankato, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.

St. Cloud, Minn.
St. Cloud, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Oxford, OH
Oxford, OH
Duluth, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
TBA

St. Paul, Minn.
St. Paul, Minn.
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12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
27
33
35
36
37
39

Name NHL
Darian Gotz
Matt Anderson
Wyatt Kaiser ~ CHI (Rd 3, #81)
Louie Roehl
Blake Biondi  MTL (Rd 4, #109)
Hunter Lellig

Kobe Roth

Koby Bender

Ben Almquist

Tanner Laderoute

Quinn Olson  BOS (Rd 3, #92)
Luke Loheit OTT (Rd 7, #194)
Dominic James
Jesse Jacques
Jarrett Lee
Owen Gallatin
Noah Cates PHI (Rd 5, #137)
Kyler Kleven
Will Francis  ANA (Rd 6, #163)
Luke Mylymok

Connor Kelley CHI (Rd 7, #204)
Jake Rosenbaum

Carter Loney

Zach Stejskal

Ben Patt

Casey Gilling

Ryan Fanti

Pronunciations
Skaters

# 2 Darian Gotz

# 5 Wyatt Kaiser

# 6 Louie Roehl

# 7 Blake Biondi

# 8 Hunter Lellig

#13 Tanner Laderoute

#16 Luke Loheit
#24 Luke Mylymok

@ BULLDOGS

Ht. Wt.
5-11 189
6-0 195
6-0 173
5-10 185
6-0 181
6-2 195
5-9 175
6-1 200
6-0 185
6-0 190
5-11 170
6-1 195
5-11 165
6-2 200
5-10 154
5.8 170
6-2 190
6-0 170
6-5 207
5-11 183
6-1 190
6-0 190
5-10 161
6-4 215
5-11 180
6-0 185
6-3 195
goats
Kai-zer
rail
bee-ON-dee
LELLig
ladder-root
low-hite
mill-mock

2021-22 Numerical Roster

Class Shot Hometown Previous Team
So. R Hermantown, Minn.  Cedar Rapids (USHL)
5th-Yr. L Shakopee, Minn. Holy Family H.S.
So. L Ham Lake, Minn. Andover H.S.
5th-Yr. R Eden Prairie, Minn. Minnesota (NAHL)
So. R Hermantown, Minn. Hermantown H.S.
Sr. R Waterloo, IA. Waterloo (USHL)
5th-Yr. L Warroad, Minn. Des Moines (USHL)
5th-Yr. R Cloquet, Minn. Muskegon (USHL)
Jr. L Victoria, Minn. Austin (NAHL)
Sr. R Edmonton, AB. Okotoks (AJHL)
Jr. L Calgary, AB. Okotoks (AJHL)
Jr. R Minnetonka, Minn. Penticton (BCHL)
Fr. L Plymouth, MI. Lincoln (USHL)
Sr. R Hermantown, Minn. Green Bay (USHL)
Sr. L Hibbing, Minn. Green Bay (USHL)
Fr. L Hugo, Minn. Fargo (USHL)
Sr. L Stillwater, Minn. Omaha (USHL)
Fr. L Moorhead, Minn. Waterloo (USHL)
Fr. R Shoreview, Minn.  Cedar Rapids (USHL)
So. L Wilcox, Saskatchewan. Salmon Arm (BCHL)
So. R Maple Grove, Minn. USNTDP (USDP)
Sr. R Trabuco Canyon, CA. Minot (NAHL)
Fr. R Columbus, OH. Sioux City (USHL)
So. L Cohasset, Minn. WBS (NAHL)
5th-Yr. L Brampton, ONT.  Notre Dame (SJHL)
Gr. R Gaylord, MI. Miami (NCHC)
Jr. L Thunder Bay, ONT. Minnesota (NAHL)
Goalies
# 35 Zach Stejskal STAY-scall
#39 Ryan Fanti FAN-tee
Coaches
HC Scott Sandelin sandal-inn
AHC Derek Plante plant
AC Adam Krause kra-ows

BULLDOGS.com



United States
Minnesota (17)

Shakopee: Anderson
Ham Lake: Kaiser
Eden Prairie: Roehl
Warroad: Roth
Cloquet: Bender
Victoria: Almquist
Minnetonka: Loheit
Hibbing: Lee

Hugo: Gallatin
Stillwater: Cates

@/ DBULLDOGS
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Geographical Roster Breakdown

Hermantown: Gotz, Biondi, Jacques

Moorhead: Kleven
Shoreview: Francis
Maple Grove: Kelley
Cohasset: Stejskal

California (1)

Trabuco Canyon: Rosenbaum
Ohio (1)

Columbus: Loney

lowa (1)

Waterloo: Lellig

Michigan (2)

Plymouth: James

Gaylord: Gilling

5

Canada

Alberta (2)
Edmonton: Laderoute
Calgary: Olson
Ontario (2)

Thunder Bay: Fanti
Brampton: Patt
Saskatchewan (1)
Wilcox: Mylymok

UMEDBULLDOGS.com
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2020-21 Individual Statistics

2020-21 Minn. Duluth Men's Ice Hockey
Overall Individual Statistics

[

Page 1/2
as of Sep 14, 2021

All games
Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15-11-2 14-9-2 5-3-0 3-4-0 7-4-2
Shots Penalties Goals
#:Player GP| Gi A PTS: SH: SH%| +/-|PEN-MIN: MIN:MAJ:OTH| PP:SH: FG:GW:GT:OT:HT:PN:UA| BLK
23:Swaney, Nick 2813 15: 28:124:.105 +5| 5-10 5: 0: 0| 3:1: 5 1:0:0:1:0:i 0] 12
20 Cates, Jackson 28|11 16: 27: 83:.133 +8 2-4 2: 0: 0| 5:{0{ 3: 0: 0: 0: 1: 0: O 5
17 : Koepke, Cole 28115 8: 23:137:.109 +3| 7-22 6: 0: 1| 3:0: 2 2:1:0:1:0:1 9
10 : Roth, Kobe 28|13 10: 23: 82:.159| +10 1-2 1: 0: 0| 4:0: 1: 4:0:0: 0:0: 0 19
11 : Bender, Koby 28| 7:¢ 13: 20: 52:.135| +13| 5-21 3: 1 1 1:0: 2 1: 0: 0:0: 0: 0| 20
21: Cates, Noah 28| 5: 14: 19: 51:.098 +7| 7-25 5: 1 1( 3: 0: 0: 2:0:1:0: 0: 1| 25
15: Olson, Quinn 28| 3 8: 11: 40:.075 +3| 8-16 8: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 1:0:0:0:0: 0] 11
13 Laderoute, Tanner: 28| 3 10: 42i.071 +2| 4-11 3i 1 0] 0: 0{ 1:{ 0: 0: 0: Oi O O] 15
5 i Kaiser, Wyatt 28| 0: 10: 10: 54:.000 +2| 9-26 8: 0: 1| 0:0: 0: 0:0:0:0:0: 0| 40
18 i Jacques, Jesse 28| 2 7 9: 44:.045 +3| 9-18 9: 0: 0| 0:0: 1: 0: 0:0: 0: 0: 0 16
3 Anderson, Matt 271 0 7 7: 42:.000 +7| 8-16 8: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0: 0: 0:0:0: 0| 34
22 i Cairns, Matt 28| 0 6 6: 25:.000( +17| 6-12 6: 0: O 0: 0: O0: 0:0:0:0:0: 0] 31
25 i Kelley, Connor 25| 3 2 5: 24:.125| +11 2-4 2: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 1:0:1:0:0: 1| 19
16 : Loheit, Luke 28| 3 2 5: 22:.136 +5| 12-35 10 1 1( 0: 0: 0 1:0: 0:0: 0: 0| 10
7 i Biondi, Blake 25| 2 3 5: 22:.091 +4 4-8 4: 0: Ol 0:0: 1 0:0:0:0: 01| 12
8 : Lellig, Hunter 28| 1 4 5: 12:.083| +10 2-4 2: 0: 0| 0:1: 0: 0:0:0:0:0: 1| 28
24 : Mylymok, Luke 12| 2 2 4: 12:.167 +5| 2-15 0: 1 1{ 0: 0: 0 1:0:1:0:0:1 5
6 : Roehl, Louie 28| 0 3 3: 19:.000 +1| 17-34 17: 0: Of 0: 0: 0: 0: 0:0:0: 0: 0| 20
27 i Rosenbaum, Jake : 7 | 0 2 2 0:.000 +4 0-0 0: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0:0:0:0:0:0 1
12 : Aimquist, Ben 10 1 0 1: 10:.100 +1 0-0 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: 1:0:0:0:0:0 3
2 : Gotz, Darian 17| 0 1 1: 10:.000 +1 2-4 2: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0:0:0:0:0: 0] 12
19 Lee, Jarrett 121 0 0 0 6:.000 -2 2-4 2: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: O 4
39 Fanti, Ryan 200 O 0 0 0:.000 +8 0-0 0: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0:0:0:0:0:0 0
35 i Stejskal, Zach 91 0 0 0 0:.000 +8 0-0 0: 0: 0| 0:0: O0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0 0
36 i Patt, Ben 210 0 0 0:.000 0 0-0 0;: 0: 0| 0:0: 0: 0:0:0:0:0:0 0
TM : TEAM 28| 0 0 0 0:.000 0 2-4 0: 0: 0| 0:0: O0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0 0
Totals 28|84 :140:224:913:.092|+136(116-295:105: 5 6|19: 2:16:15: 1: 3: 3: 0: 6(351
Opponents 128(66:116 182 761 .087| -140|115-276:108 2 5|25 212 111 3.0 0 2(348
Goal Average Saves Record Goals Allowed

#:Player GP-GS MINUTES: GA: AVG| SAVES PCT| W: L. T: SHO| PP:. SH  EN: PEN: SOG
39 Fanti, Ryan 20-19 1167:20: 46 2.36 446 .907| 10 7: 2 0 17: 2: 0 0 2
35 i Stejskal, Zach 9-9 624:06: 19 1.83 250 .929 5: 4:0 0 8: 0: 0 0 0
TM: EMPTY NET - 07:56 1 7.56 0 .000 0: 0:0 0 0: 0: 1 0 0
Totals 28 1799:22: 66: 2.20 696: .913| 15: 11: 2 0 25: 2: 1 0 2
Opponents 28 1799:22: 84: 2.80 829 .908| 11: 15: 2 2| 19 2: 6 0 2
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2020-21 Team Statistics
2020-21 Minn. Duluth Men's Ice Hockey

" Overall Team Statistics as of Sep 1}:392(%012/1
® All games
Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15-11-2 14-9-2 5-3-0 3-4-0 7-4-2
Team statistics Goals by Periods
UMD OPP| [Team 1st| 2nd| 3rd| OT| TOTAL
SHOT STATISTICS UMD 25 24 32 2 84
Goals-Shot attempts 84-913 66-761 Opponents 17 22 24 B 66
Shot pct. .092 .087
Goals/Game 3.00 2.36| Shots by Periods
Shots/Game 32.61 27.18| |Team 1st| 2nd| 3rd| OT| TOTAL
Assists 140 116 UMD 291 | 306| 265 28 913
POWER PLAYS Opponents 203 | 271 | 224 36 761
Goals-Power Plays 19-131 25-134
Conversion Percent .145 .187| Saves by Periods
Shot Attempts 146 154 | [Team 1st| 2nd| 3rd| OT| TOTAL
Shot Percent .130 162 UMD 186| 249 201 33 696
SHORT-HANDED Opponents 266 282| 233 26 829
Goals-Shot attempts 2-27 2-20
Shot Percent .074 .100
GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 84 66
Power Play 19 25
Short-handed 2 2
Empty net 6 1
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted 6 2
Overtime 3 3
Delayed Penalty 0 0
Game winning 15 11
First Goal 16 12
Game Tying Goal 1 1
Extra Attacker 0 3
PENALTIES
Number 116 115
Minutes 295 276
Penalties/Game 4.14 4.11
Penalty minutes/Game 10.54 9.86
Minor 105 108
Major 5 2
10-minute Misconduct 2 3
Game Misconduct 4 2
Gross Misconduct 0 0
Match 0 0
FACEOFFS (W-L) 780-891 891-780
Faceoff W-L pct. 467 .533
SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 2-9 2-9
ATTENDANCE
Total 1100 654
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/138 7/93
Neutral Site #/Avg 13/714 -
@ LIVESTATS
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